Product Datasheet/Rev.20160823A1
H� p://www.semiware.com.cn
Page 1
DESCRIPTION
The TP5.0SMDJ High Reliability series is designed specifically to protect sensi�ve electronic equipment from
voltage transients induced by lightning and other transient voltage events.
MECHANICAL DATA
> Case: Molded plas�c

PEAK
REVERSE
VOLTAGE
I @V (uA)R RWM V (V)RWM
172.00
MAXIMUM
REVERSE
SURGE
CURRENT
I (A)PP
29.20
MAXIMUM
CLAMPING
VOLTAGE
V @I (V)C PP
TP5.0SMDJ20A TP5.0SMDJ20CA 5SAZ 22.20 24.50 1 1 20.0 155.00 32.40
TP5.0SMDJ22A TP5.0SMDJ22CA 5SBE 24.40 26.90 1 1 22.0 141.00 35.50
TP5.0SMDJ24A TP5.0SMDJ24CA 5SBF 26.70 29.50 1 1 24.0 129.00 38.90
TP5.0SMDJ26A TP5.0SMDJ26CA 5SBG 28.90 31.90 1 1 26.0 119.00 42.10
TP5.0SMDJ28A TP5.0SMDJ28CA 5SBK 31.10 34.40 1 1 28.0 110.00 45.40
TP5.0SMDJ30A TP5.0SMDJ30CA 5SBM 33.30 36.80 1 1 30.0 103.00 48.40
TP5.0SMDJ33A TP5.0SMDJ33CA 5SBP 36.70 40.60 1 1 33.0 93.90 53.30
TP5.0SMDJ36A TP5.0SMDJ36CA 5SBR 40.00 44.20 1 1 36.0 86.10 58.10
TP5.0SMDJ40A TP5.0SMDJ40CA 5SBT 44.40 49.10 1 1 40.0 77.60 64.50
TP5.0SMDJ43A TP5.0SMDJ43CA 5SBV 47.80 52.80 1 1 43.0 72.10 69.40
Note:
1. Add suffix 'C 'or ' CA ' a�er part number to specify Bi-direc�onal devices
2. For Bi-Direc�onal devices having V of 10 volts and under, the I limit is doubleR R
TP5.0SMDJ11A TP5.0SMDJ11CA 5SAF 12.20 13.50 1 1 11.0 275.00 18.20
TP5.0SMDJ12A TP5.0SMDJ12CA 5SAG 13.30 14.70 1 1 12.0 252.00 19.90
TP5.0SMDJ13A TP5.0SMDJ13CA 5SAK 14.40 15.90 1 1 13.0 233.00 21.50
TP5.0SMDJ14A TP5.0SMDJ14CA 5SAM 15.60 17.20 1 1 14.0 216.00 23.20
TP5.0SMDJ15A TP5.0SMDJ15CA 5SAP 16.70 18.50 1 1 15.0 205.00 24.40
TP5.0SMDJ16A TP5.0SMDJ16CA 5SAR 17.80 19.70 1 1 16.0 193.00 26.00
TP5.0SMDJ10A TP5.0SMDJ10CA 5SAE 11.10 12.30 1 1 10.0 294.12 17.00
TP5.0SMDJ45A TP5.0SMDJ45CA 5SBX 50.00 55.30 1 1 45.0 68.80 72.70
TP5.0SMDJ48A TP5.0SMDJ48CA 5SBZ 53.30 58.90 1 1 48.0 64.70 77.40
TP5.0SMDJ51A TP5.0SMDJ51CA 5SCE 56.70 62.70 1 1 51.0 60.70 82.40
TP5.0SMDJ54A TP5.0SMDJ54CA 5SCF 60.00 66.30 1 1 54.0 57.50 87.10
TP5.0SMDJ58A TP5.0SMDJ58CA 5SCG 64.40 71.20 1 1 58.0 53.50 93.60
5DAV
5DAZ
5DBE
5DBF